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87 RESPONSES

‘ 1 8% Manufacturing

Services 8§29%

0/, Thought UK sales
50 /0 had increased

0/, Thought UKorders
38 A) had increased

FIRMS RUNNING AT
o

3 3 (yo full capacity
470/0 below capacity

TOP 3 FACTORS AFFECTING BUSINESS
2590/ corporate taxation

289 inflation

41 O/O exchange rates

TOP 3 SKILLS SHORTAGES
professional/
520/0 managerial workers
30% skilled manual/technical
1 1 % unskilled and semi-skilled

IN THE NEXT 3 MONTHS

felt the price of goods
420/0 and services would
increase

EXPORT SALES

T 420/0 Reported an increase
‘ _ 490/0 Remained the same

@
’ ¢ 0/0 Reported a decrease

l‘\

OVER THE PAST 3 MONTHS
said investment in plant and
2 1 O/o machinery had increased

[ Ly . .
(o) said investment in training
ﬂ 23 /0 had increased

OVER THE PAST 3 MONTHS

‘.. 3 60/0 saw their staff increase

1 I ik thei staff ol
.“- 370/0 ;(né?eatseelrSta "

RECRUITMENT

‘ ‘ 7300 full time

. permanent jobs

experienced
. ‘ 770/0 difficulties recruiting

OVER THE NEXT 12 MONTHS
! 5 70/0 expected turnover to

improve
0/, expected profitability
. 49 /0 to improve



